PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Ali	04/27/2009
Terry Ali	04/27/2009
Frank F. Ali	04/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ali Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	747 East Xenia Drive	
City:	Fairborn	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45324	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12431319	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)221-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-461-6988

Email: apatentlawyer@hotmail.com

A PATENT LAWYER CORP, PLC R WILLIAM GRAH Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 22 S ST CLAIR ST Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A-00007-117US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. William Graham

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assign#page1.tif source=Assign#page2.tif

500846269

PATENT REEL: 022605 FRAME: 0870

source=Assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022605 FRAME: 0871

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Terry Ali of 1671 Grand Portage Trail, Xenia, OHIO 45385, Christopher Ali of 204 Earlsgate Road, Beavercreek, OHIO 45440 and Frank F. Ali of 1619 Grand Portage Trail, Xenia, Ohio 45385 are joint owners of the entire rights, title and interest in an invention entitled "DISK PACKAGE AND RETAINER" and have executed an application for patent herewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Terry Ali of 747 East Xenia Drive FAIRBORN, OHIO 45324, Christopher Ali of 747 East Xenia Drive FAIRBORN, OHIO 45324 and Frank F. Ali of 1619 Grand Portage Trail, Xenia, Ohio 45385 have agreed to assign and transfer unto ALI INDUSTRIES, INC., 747 East Xenia Drive, FAIRBORN, OHIO 45324 (Assignee) a corporation of Ohio of the United States, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s), application(s) and patent(s), and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in their own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Terry Ali, Christopher Ali and Frank F. Ali had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Terry Ali, Christopher Ali and Frank F. Ali do each further agree for himself and for his successors, assigns, and nominees, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries; and

And Terry Ali, Christopher Ali and Frank F.Ali hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 022605 FRAME: 0872

In witness wh	hereof, I have hereunto signed	my name on the da	y and year set for	h below.
By:	\sim 10			
	1 engle			
State of Ohio)			
. 1	SS.			•
County of Gree	ne)			
On this 272	_day of <u>Opril</u>	, 2009, before m	ne personally appe	ared the
above named, Terry	Ali, personally known to me,	and known by me t	o be the persons d	escribed
in and who executed	I the foregoing instrument, and	d acknowledged tha	t they executed the	e same as
theinfree act and dee	ed, on the day and year aforesa	iid.		00 1
A TOTAL SERVICE SERVIC		NOTARY 🔾	Iheresa -	Stonewick
2 E D			THERESA A. STONE	ROCK, Notary Public
N W O S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	County: Steere		In and For the My commission Exp	State of Ohio
TE OF	My Commission expires	4/27/2010	Miy Commission Ex	11165 April 21, 2010
witness w	bereof, I have hereunto signed	my name on the da	y and year set for	th below.
By:	he the			
Christopher A	Ali			
State of Ohi	o (1)			
	SS.			
County of Stree	ne)			•
On this 27th	_day of	, 2009, before m	e personally appe	ared the
above named, Christ	topher Ali, personally known t	to me, and known b	y me to be the per	sons
described in and who	o executed the foregoing instru	ument, and acknow	ledged that they ex	recuted
the same as their free	e act and deed, on the day and	year aforesaid.		00 0
Managara.		NOTARY J	heresa <	forevale
SEATT SEATT				
	County: Many 0			ROCK, Notary Public State of Ohio
* O	My Commission expires 4	1/27/2010		pires April 27, 2010
SE OF ONLY		, - , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
E OF				
				-2-

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

By:

Frank F. Ali

State of Ohio

County of Greene

On this $\sqrt{27^2}$ day of _

, 2009, before me personally appeared the

above named, Frank F. Ali, personally known to me, and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed

the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

NOTARY

THERESA A. STONEROCK, Notary Public In and For the State of Ohio My commission Expires April 27, 2010

My Commission expires 4/27/2010

REEL: 022605 FRAME: 0874